performance will differ and the differences may be material. The pro forma
condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto for Durco and
BW/IP incorporated by reference herein.

   45

   53

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   MARCH 31, 1997
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ------------------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 20,014   $ 11,456   $  31,470
  Accounts receivable.....   112,072   112,709   224,781
  Inventories (5).....   106,089   85,382   191,471
  Prepaid expenses.....   10,743   16,663   27,406
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   248,918   226,210   475,128
  Property, plant and equipment, at
   cost.....   257,930   199,630   457,560
  Less accumulated depreciation and
   amortization.....   159,958   86,955   246,913
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net property, plant and
   equipment.....   97,972   112,675   210,647
  Intangibles and other assets.....   73,225   72,568   145,793

   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total assets.....  $420,115   $411,453   $   --   $ 831,568
   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $ 31,980   $ 34,999   $  66,979
  Notes payable.....   6,636   0   6,636
  Income taxes.....   8,626   1,527   10,153
  Accrued liabilities.....   35,826   47,928   $ 10,000(4)   93,754
  Long-term debt due within one year.....   5,697   8,955   14,652
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   88,765   93,409   10,000   192,174
  Long-term debt due after one year.....   61,350   89,696   151,046
  Postretirement benefits and other
   deferred items.....   65,192   44,782   109,974
  Shareholders' equity:
   Serial preferred stock, $1.00 par
   value, no shares issued.....   --   --   --   --
   Common stock.....   30,710   245   20,899(3)   51,854
   Capital in excess of par value.....   8,212   85,763   (20,899)(3)   73,076
   Retained earnings.....   197,151   112,256   (10,000)(4)   299,407
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   236,073   198,264   (10,000)   424,337
   Treasury stock.....   (26,993)   (613)   (27,606)
   Foreign currency and other equity
   adjustments.....   (4,272)   (14,085)   (18,357)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   204,808   183,566   (10,000)   378,374
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity.....  $420,115   $411,453   $   --   $ 831,568
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   46

   54

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   ------------------   ---------

Net sales.....  $ 147,797   $ 114,715   $ 262,512
Cost of sales.....   87,751   70,612   158,363
   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Gross profit.....   60,046   44,103   104,149
Selling and administrative.....   35,629   33,485   $ (1,174)   67,940
Research, engineering and development....   4,381   --   1,869   6,250
   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Operating earnings.....   20,036   10,618   (695)   29,959
Interest expense.....   1,475   1,618   241   3,334
Other, net.....   737   149   (936)   (50)
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Earnings before income taxes.....   17,824   8,851   26,675
Provision for income taxes.....   6,773   3,098   9,871
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Net earnings.....  $  11,051   $   5,753   $   --   $  16,804
   ========   ========   ======   ========

Per share data based upon Exchange Ratio
  of 0.6968:
  Net earnings per share.....  $   0.47   $   0.24   $   0.41
  Average shares outstanding.....   23,766   24,275   40,681

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   47

   55

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ------------------   ---------

Net sales.....  $149,193   $121,938   $ 271,131
Cost of sales.....   89,279   75,160   164,439
   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Gross profit.....   59,914   46,778   106,692
Selling and administrative.....   36,460   34,840   $   (52)   71,248
Research, engineering and development....   4,269   --   2,061   6,330
   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Operating earnings.....   19,185   11,938   (2,009)   29,114
Interest expense.....   1,394   1,714   149   3,257
Other, net.....   1,737   274   (2,158)   (147)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Earnings before income taxes.....   16,054   9,950   26,004
Provision for income taxes.....   5,940   3,880   9,820
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Net earnings.....  $ 10,114   $  6,070   $   --   $  16,184
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Per share data based upon Exchange Ratio
  of 0.6968:
  Net earnings per share.....  $   0.41   $   0.25   $   0.39
  Average shares outstanding.....   24,793   24,275   41,708

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   48

   56

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ------------------   ----------

Net sales.....  $605,454   $492,191   $1,097,645
Cost of sales.....   361,354   307,364   668,718
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
  Gross profit.....   244,100   184,827   428,927
Selling and administrative.....   147,223   132,745   $   (440)   279,528
Research, engineering and development...   15,482   --   8,672   24,154
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
  Operating earnings.....   81,395   52,082   (8,232)   125,245
Interest.....   4,921   6,628   595   12,144
Other, net.....   6,545   1,254   (8,827)   (1,028)
Restructuring.....   5,778   --   5,778
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   64,151   44,200   108,351

Provision for income taxes.....   20,900   16,354   37,254
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
Net earnings.....  $ 43,251   $ 27,846   $   --   $   71,097
   ========   ========   =======   ==========
Per share data based upon Exchange Ratio
  of 0.6968:
  Net earnings per share.....  $   1.77   $   1.15   $   1.72
  Average shares outstanding.....   24,448   24,275   41,363

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   49

   57

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ------------------   ---------

Net sales.....  $532,726   $451,191   $ 983,917
Cost of sales.....   317,306   274,244   591,550
   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Gross profit.....   215,420   176,947   392,367
Selling and administrative.....   137,346   131,133   $ (4,053)   264,426
Research, engineering and development.....   14,972   --   9,677   24,649
   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Operating earnings.....   63,102   45,814   (5,624)   103,292
Interest.....   5,179   6,075   1,039   12,293
Other, net.....   2,759   1,449   (6,663)   (2,455)
Merger transaction expenses.....   5,042   --   5,042
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Earnings before income taxes.....   50,122   38,290   88,412
Provision for income taxes.....   19,450   14,941   34,391
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Net earnings.....  $ 30,672   $ 23,349   $   --   $  54,021
   ========   ========   ======   ========
Per share data based upon Exchange Ratio of
  0.6968:
  Net earnings per share.....  $   1.24   $   0.96   $   1.30
  Average shares outstanding.....   24,737   24,275   41,652

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   50

   58

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DURCO   BW/IP   ADJUSTMENTS(1),(2)   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ------------------   ---------

Net sales.....  $460,507   $448,719   $ 909,226
Cost of sales.....   275,077   279,630   554,707

   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Gross profit.....   185,430   169,089   354,519
Selling and administrative.....   125,081   119,861   $ (3,811)   241,131
Research, engineering and development.....   14,913   --   9,615   24,528
   --------   --------   ------   --------
  Operating income.....   45,436   49,228   (5,804)   88,860
Interest.....   4,901   6,280   1,033   12,214
Other, net.....   1,964   686   (6,837)   (4,187)
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Earnings before income taxes.....   38,571   42,262   80,833
Provision for income taxes.....   14,175   15,426   29,601
   --------   --------   ------   --------
Earnings from continuing operations.....  $ 24,396   $ 26,836   $   --   $  51,232
   ========   ========   ======   ========
Per share data based upon Exchange Ratio of
  0.6968:
  Earnings per share from continuing
   operations.....  $   0.99   $   1.11   $   1.23
  Average shares outstanding.....   24,711   24,275   41,626

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

   51

   59

   DURCO INTERNATIONAL INC. AND BW/IP INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS